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CHANGE IN RATIO OF MGNREGS 

 

395.  SHRI VIVEK NARAYAN SHEJWALKAR: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government is considering to change the 60:40 ratio of Mahatma Gandhi 

National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS); and 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

  
(a)    No, Sir. 

  

(b)   Does not arise. 

 

 


